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Number of agencies responded Number of agencies responded Number of agencies responded Number of agencies responded

21 35 46 48

Number of agencies with more than 6 responses: 15
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Do you feel proud to work at your agency?
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HBYes | am
® For the most part
Unsure

Not really

o
26% 24% Not at all

Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021

Q&R

QUESTION & RETAIN

"We produce excellent
work for our clients and
we have a wonderful
team culture which |
feel very proud to be a
part of."

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies



Are you encouraged to voice your opinions and

ideas? "We are encouraged to
) speak up be bold"
74% 22%
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70% 24%

BYeslam ®Forthe most part Unsure Not really Not at all

7 Alliance of
QﬁR / Independent
Agencies

QUESTION & RETAIN
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Are you trusted to get on and do a good job? "| have complete

autonomy and it inspires

me to do the best job |
can. | also know | have
the full support of the
team."”

24% 19%

72% 76% 77% 71%

Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Q2 2021 Q3 2021

BYesldo ®Forthe mostpart Unsure Not really Not at all

7 Alliance of
QﬁR / Independent
Agencies

QUESTION & RETAIN



Is your agency taking positive steps to improve diversity
and inclusion?
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"We currently have a
good track record but
good is not good
enough for us. We are
consistently striving
to do more and be
more inclusive.”

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies



Are you offered training and development to further
yourself professionally?
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52% 25%

BYeslam ®Forthe most part Unsure Not really Not at all

Q&R

QUESTION & RETAIN

We have just launched
a 12 month training

3% program for the
leadership team and all
employees

4%

5%

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies



How satisfied are you with your agency's "return to
work" plan?*

51%

Q3 2021
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B Very satisfied ™ Quite satisfied Unsure Not very satisfied Very unsatisfied

; h E I l * New question for Q3

QUESTION & RETAIN

"We have not been
forced into the office. It
IS encouraged to try
and go in regularly e.qg.
once a week to catch
up with the team, but
there is no pressure on
us to do this."

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies
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How clearly has the leadership team communicated
where the agency is going?
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QUESTION & RETAIN

"All company
meetings are
frequent to give clear
direction from our
senior leadership.”

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies



Does the company live its values?
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"We are encouraged
to speak up be
bold"

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies



Do you live the company values?
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"Yes, | feel like |
align with the
company well.”

7 Alliance of
/ Independent

Agencies



On a scale of 1-10, where 1 is poor and 10 is excellent, how would you

rate your mental health and wellbeing at the moment?
40

20

-20

-40
mQ1 2021 ®=Q22021 = Q32021

7 Alliance of
QﬁR NPS scale of -1 — +100 / K‘depe.”de”t
gencies

QUESTION & RETAIN



7 Alliance of
Q ] 2 / Independent

Agencies
QUESTION & RETAIN g




